
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, Tristian Houston High Sch 10.91 (+1.8) 6(1) 9

5 JACKSON, Mario Cordova High Sch 11.02 (+3.1) 1(1) 6

6 RAVENELL, Jase Cordova High Sch 11.08 (+3.1) 1(2) 5

7 JOHNSON, Larry Germantown High 11.09 (+3.1) 1(3) 4

8 MANNING, Maxwell Houston High Sch 11.28 (+3.1) 1(4) 3

9 ELLIS, Jhabari Arlington High Sch 11.31 (+1.8) 6(5) 2

10 GILL, Alex Houston High Sch 11.32 (+4.6) 3(1) 1

11 DOCKERY, Christian White Station High 11.36 (+3.1) 1(5)

12 CAMPBELL, Walker Houston High Sch 11.37 (+4.6) 3(2)

13 BALLARD, Payden Germantown High 11.39 (+2.8) 2(1)

14 MOORE, Caleb Collierville High Sc 11.42 (+3.1) 1(6)

15 WATKINS, Joshua Cordova High Sch 11.47 (+3.1) 1(7)

16 POPE, Nick Arlington High Sch 11.50 (+2.8) 2(2)

17 OLIVER, Caleb Collierville High Sc 11.52 (+2.8) 2(3)

18 HOUSE, Zyon Germantown High 11.56 (+3.9) 4(1)

19 MORALES, Bryan Arlington High Sch 11.56 (+2.8) 2(4)

20 BLAND, Quentious White Station High 11.60 (+4.6) 3(3)

21 YATES, Melvin Harding Academy 11.61 (+3.1) 1(8)

22 SMITH, Caleb White Station High 11.66 (+2.8) 2(5)

23 EZELL, Neyland Tipton-Rosemark 11.67 (+3.9) 4(2)

24 SCOTT, Trey Arlington High Sch 11.68 (+4.6) 3(4)

25 EUELL, Tristan Collierville High Sc 11.70 (+2.8) 2(6)

26 CASHMAN, Knox Westminster Acad 11.70 (+2.8) 2(7)

27 COOPER III, Bruce Harding Academy 11.73 (+4.6) 3(5)

28 TAYLOR, Sean Harding Academy 11.76 (+2.8) 2(8)

29 EARLEY, Braylon Bolton High Schoo 12.01 (+3.9) 4(3)

30 WALLS, Lathan Tipton-Rosemark 12.04 (+3.9) 4(4)

31 COUCH, Ezekiel Bolton High Schoo 12.09 (+3.9) 4(5)

32 BOHANON, Rodney Arlington High Sch 12.19 (+3.9) 4(6)

33 HOWARD, Jaden Arlington High Sch 12.19 (+3.9) 4(7)

34 WILLOUGHBY, Gabriel Arlington High Sch 12.40 (+4.6) 3(6)

35 MC GUIRE, Braxton Arlington High Sch 12.54 (+3.8) 5(1)

36 EZELL, Turner Tipton-Rosemark 12.69 (+1.8) 6(6)

37 MORALES, Branden Arlington High Sch 12.75 (+3.9) 4(8)

38 SHORTER, Stanton Arlington High Sch 13.05 (+3.8) 5(2)

39 DODD, Grant Arlington High Sch 13.12 (+3.8) 5(3)

40 WILLIAMS, Jack Westminster Acad 13.25 (+3.8) 5(4)

41 ADLER, David Arlington High Sch 13.74 (+3.8) 5(5)

42 FILIPCIC, William Westminster Acad 14.34 (+1.8) 6(7)

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROGERS, Tristian Houston High Sch 22.34 (+5.9) 5(1) 10

2 BLACKMON, Obie Bolton High Schoo 22.87 (+2.8) 1(1) 8

3 JOHNSON, Larry Germantown High 22.93 (+5.9) 5(2) 6

4 BEARD, Jimmie White Station High 23.33 (+2.8) 1(2) 5

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 OLIVER, Caleb Collierville High Sc 23.40 (+2.2) 2(1) 4

6 MARSHALL, Derryn White Station High 23.46 (+2.8) 1(3) 3

7 MORALES, Bryan Arlington High Sch 23.68 (+2.2) 2(2) 2

8 COOPER III, Bruce Harding Academy 23.72 (+2.2) 2(3) 1

9 POPE, Nick Arlington High Sch 23.79 (+2.8) 1(4)

9 GEORGE, Johan Collierville High Sc 23.79 (+2.2) 2(4)

11 RAVENELL, Jase Cordova High Sch 23.85 (+2.8) 1(5)

12 CASHMAN, Knox Westminster Acad 23.88 (+2.2) 2(5)

13 WATKINS, Joshua Cordova High Sch 24.01 (+2.8) 1(6)

14 JONES, Jaiden Houston High Sch 24.08 (+2.2) 2(6)

15 FOX, William Collierville High Sc 24.17 (+2.2) 2(7)

16 HENDERSON, Noah Houston High Sch 24.20 (+2.7) 3(1)

17 FRAZIER, Jaylen Germantown High 24.32 (+3.3) 4(1)

18 CLARK, Landon Houston High Sch 24.32 (+2.7) 3(2)

19 DOTSON, Dominic Tipton-Rosemark 24.77 (+2.7) 3(3)

20 MORALES, Branden Arlington High Sch 25.50 (+2.7) 3(4)

21 HOWARD, Jaden Arlington High Sch 25.54 (+3.3) 4(2)

22 FADEYI, Theo Harding Academy 26.07 (+3.3) 4(3)

23 WORDS, Demetric Tipton-Rosemark 26.22 (+2.7) 3(5)

24 MC GUIRE, Braxton Arlington High Sch 26.67 (+3.3) 4(4)

25 SHORTER, Stanton Arlington High Sch 27.08 (+5.9) 5(3)

26 DODD, Grant Arlington High Sch 27.77 (+3.3) 4(5)

27 WILLIAMS, Jack Westminster Acad 28.38 (+3.3) 4(6)

28 WHITE, Xavier Tipton-Rosemark 28.45 (+5.9) 5(4)

29 ADLER, David Arlington High Sch 28.66 (+5.9) 5(5)

30 FILIPCIC, William Westminster Acad 30.20 (+5.9) 5(6)

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLACKMON, Obie Bolton High Schoo 52.40 1(1) 10

2 CAMPBELL, Walker Houston High Sch 53.03 1(2) 8

3 GILL, Alex Houston High Sch 53.05 1(3) 6

4 KEARNEY, Kameron White Station High 53.46 2(1) 5

5 ROBINSON, Neal Cordova High Sch 53.71 1(4) 4

6 LEDLOW, Cameron Germantown High 54.68 1(5) 3

7 KEARNEY, Khaleb White Station High 54.72 2(2) 2

8 COLBERT, Blair Cordova High Sch 55.65 2(3) 1

9 FOX, William Collierville High Sc 56.14 1(6)

10 FOSTER, Tyrus White Station High 56.40 2(4)

11 MITCHELL, Myles Germantown High 57.68 3(1)

12 BUTLER, Cole Harding Academy 57.83 2(5)

13 BOYKIN, Jaylen Collierville High Sc 57.87 1(7)

14 SCOTT, Trey Arlington High Sch 57.91 3(2)

15 JONES, Shawnterrio Germantown High 58.04 3(3)

16 WHITE, Oakley Anchor Point Acad 58.26 5(1)

17 HUSSET, Jaron Collierville High Sc 58.76 3(4)
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 WORDS, Kingston Tipton-Rosemark 1:00.06 3(5)

19 HOWARD, Jaden Arlington High Sch 1:01.00 4(1)

20 JOHNSON, Tylon Memphis Rise Aca 1:01.73 3(6)

21 SHORTER, Stanton Arlington High Sch 1:01.81 4(2)

22 MCCLURE, Kamryn Harding Academy 1:03.16 5(2)

23 HERRING, John Tipton-Rosemark 1:04.73 4(3)

24 ADLER, David Arlington High Sch 1:05.41 4(4)

25 CAGE, Caden Harding Academy 1:07.47 5(3)

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SINIS, Yianni Tipton-Rosemark 1:58.71 1(1) 10

2 GRAGG, Landon Germantown High 2:06.92 1(2) 8

3 OTERO VALENTIN, Abner Arlington High Sch 2:11.66 1(3) 6

4 GRAY, Ethan Germantown High 2:11.90 1(4) 5

5 COWAN, Paul White Station High 2:13.23 1(5) 4

6 ROWLETT, Neal Tipton-Rosemark 2:14.62 1(6) 3

7 WIGGINS, Max Houston High Sch 2:16.14 1(7) 2

8 PERSELL, Parker Arlington High Sch 2:17.74 1(8) 1

9 CRANE, Zachary Tipton-Rosemark 2:17.92 1(9)

10 WOODS, Reginald Cordova High Sch 2:18.95 1(10)

11 PLEASANTS, Miles Houston High Sch 2:19.37 1(11)

12 GRADY, Micah Cordova High Sch 2:20.96 2(1)

13 CLOER, Joshua Harding Academy 2:21.71 1(12)

14 CHITMAN, Aaden Collierville High Sc 2:22.73 1(13)

15 WOODARD, Kevin White Station High 2:23.25 2(2)

16 WORD, Kylan Cordova High Sch 2:23.31 2(3)

17 WILEY, Derrick Germantown High 2:29.22 2(4)

18 MITCHELL, Jackson White Station High 2:29.83 2(5)

19 BOSTICK, Briar Collierville High Sc 2:33.51 2(6)

20 JOSEPHSEN, Anthony Collierville High Sc 2:34.53 2(7)

21 BREEDEN, Miles Harding Academy 2:43.56 2(8)

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WADE, Clark Arlington High Sch 4:43.29 10

2 ZELINSKI, James White Station High 5:01.13 8

3 HURST-VASQUEZ, Adian Arlington High Sch 5:06.22 6

4 CATLIN, Sam White Station High 5:06.53 5

5 SUMMY, Walt Houston High Sch 5:07.43 4

6 CHIPLEY, Henry White Station High 5:09.02 3

7 COVERDALE, Harrison Houston High Sch 5:18.83 2

8 PATRIKIOS, Ryan Arlington High Sch 5:19.73 1

9 GAITHER, William Arlington High Sch 5:23.00

10 CHITMAN, Aaden Collierville High Sc 5:26.38

11 REED, Brayden Arlington High Sch 5:26.40

#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
12 CLOER, Joshua Harding Academy 5:26.79

13 JOSEPHSEN, Anthony Collierville High Sc 5:33.89

14 BERNARD, Gray Houston High Sch 5:38.78

15 BRUNSON, Samuel Arlington High Sch 5:42.82

16 SANCHEZ, Corey Arlington High Sch 5:49.12

17 SEALY, Graeme Tipton-Rosemark 5:55.88

18 BREEDEN, Miles Harding Academy 5:56.87

19 KOSHY, Alex Collierville High Sc 5:58.89

20 ERVIN, Austin Harding Academy 6:00.53

#47 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRAGG, Landon Germantown High 10:16.18 10

2 GLENN, Will Arlington High Sch 10:34.40 8

3 HURST-VASQUEZ, Adian Arlington High Sch 11:02.62 6

4 MCKINNIS, Woodrow Union City High S 11:05.75 5

5 CATLIN, Sam White Station High 11:11.70 4

6 EVANS, David Arlington High Sch 11:19.83 3

7 CRANE, Zachary Tipton-Rosemark 11:20.91 2

8 GRAY, Ethan Germantown High 11:39.90 1

9 GAITHER, William Arlington High Sch 11:42.90

10 HOWELL, Rushdon Union City High S 11:52.81

11 MCKNIGHT, Cole Houston High Sch 12:31.59

12 SEALY, Graeme Tipton-Rosemark 13:36.41

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+3.5)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROSS, Garrett Collierville High Sc 15.69 10

2 ALLEN, Tre'Quan Cordova High Sch 15.83 8

3 BOYLAND, Caiden Collierville High Sc 15.98 6

4 ALMONTE, David Houston High Sch 16.02 5

5 DEMSKY, Weston Collierville High Sc 16.73 4

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TATE, Malik White Station High 42.90 1(1) 10

2 BOYLAND, Caiden Collierville High Sc 43.28 1(2) 8

3 ULBRICH, Reagan Collierville High Sc 43.55 1(3) 6

4 BLAND, Brandon Houston High Sch 43.68 1(4) 5

5 O'NEAL, Noah White Station High 44.55 2(1) 4

6 ALLEN, Tre'Quan Cordova High Sch 45.27 1(5) 3

7 ALMONTE, David Houston High Sch 46.33 1(6) 2

8 MCLEMORE, LaDaniel Collierville High Sc 46.40 1(7) 1

9 HERRON, Jonathan White Station High 47.24 1(8)
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#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cordova High School (A) 43.89 10

2 Arlington High School (A) 44.71 8

3 White Station High School (A) 45.18 6

4 Houston High School (A) 46.04 5

5 Harding Academy (A) 46.40 4

6 Tipton-Rosemark Academy (A) 47.40 3

7 Westminster Academy High School  (A) 49.68 2

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Cordova High School (A) 1:31.89 10

2 Collierville High School (A) 1:34.60 8

3 White Station High School (A) 1:35.39 6

4 Arlington High School (A) 1:41.10 5

5 Harding Academy (A) 1:44.01 4

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 White Station High School (A) 3:38.89 10

2 Arlington High School (A) 3:39.24 8

3 Collierville High School (A) 3:40.31 6

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Houston High School (A) 9:38.75 10

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NELSON, Chance Houston High Sch 6' 4" 10

2 YATES, Melvin Harding Academy 6' 4" 8

3 WHITE, Oakley Anchor Point Acad6' 2" 6

4 MCLEMORE, LaDaniel Collierville High Sc5' 8" 5

5 WAKEFIELD, Zachary Harding Academy 5' 8" 4

6 SHELTON, Jour’din Germantown High 5' 6" 3

7 KING, Chris Cordova High Sch 5' 2" 1.5

7 ABRAHAMS, Joseph Westminster Acad 5' 2" 1.5

9 CASEY, Jacob Cordova High Sch 5' 2"

RILEY, Trenton White Station HighNH

HOUSE, Deshawn Bolton High SchooNH

COUCH, Ezekiel Bolton High SchooNH

BROWN, Kamare Germantown High NH

WASHINGTON, Ederian Bolton High SchooNH

ROEDER, Jake Collierville High ScNH

PHILLIPS, Harris Houston High Sch NH

ROSS, Truitt Harding Academy NH

PLUMLEE, Tristan Collierville High ScNH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MAYS, Jayden Harding Academy 12' 0" 10

2 MOONEYHAN, Joseph Arlington High Sch11' 6" 8

3 CRAWFORD, Adrian Union City High S 9' 6" 6

4 BUTLER, Cole Harding Academy 9' 0" 5

5 JOHNSON, Tylon Memphis Rise Aca7' 6" 4

SANDY, Jake Collierville High ScNH

REID, Aiden Union City High S NH

SIMS, Jaedyn Union City High S NH

BOWMAN, Brady Collierville High ScNH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CRAWFORD, Adrian Union City High S 22' 31 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ROSS, Garrett Collierville High Sc21' 01 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Tre'Quan Cordova High Sch 20' 8"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 PHILLIPS, Harris Houston High Sch 19' 111 /2  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 ROGERS, Tristian Houston High Sch 19' 101 /2  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 GENTRY, Tayshun Union City High S 19' 91 /4  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 BLAND, Brandon Houston High Sch 19' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 ELLIS, Jhabari Arlington High Sch19' 7"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 SIMS, Jaedyn Union City High S 18' 111 /2  (NW) 2(8)

9 JONES, Jayden Cordova High Sch 18' 111 /2  (NW) 2(8)

11 BOYKIN, Jaylen Collierville High Sc18' 9"  (NW) 2(10)

12 JONES, Kylan White Station High18' 71 /2  (NW) 2(11)

13 JACKSON, Mario Cordova High Sch 18' 71 /4  (NW) 2(12)

14 JOHNSON, Tylon Memphis Rise Aca18' 3"  (NW) 2(13)

15 EZELL, Neyland Tipton-Rosemark 18' 1"  (NW) 1(2)

16 O'NEAL, Noah White Station High17' 7"  (NW) 1(3)

17 FADEYI, Theo Harding Academy 17' 21 /2  (NW) 2(14)

18 RILEY, Trenton White Station High15' 31 /4  (NW) 1(4)

HOUSE, Deshawn Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

WASHINGTON, Lance Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

YATES, Melvin Harding Academy NM  (NW) 1

MEISTER, Nicholas Arlington High SchNM  (NW) 1

TAYLOR, Sean Harding Academy NM  (NW) 1

JONES, Cadence Arlington High SchNM  (NW) 1

MC GUIRE, Braxton Arlington High SchNM  (NW) 1

RICHMOND III, Randy Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

BOLDEN, Xavious Collierville High ScNM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CRAWFORD, Adrian Union City High S 44' 93 /4  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CLARK, Ayden Houston High Sch 43' 21 /4  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LOVE, Devaun Cordova High Sch 41' 3"  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 GENTRY, Tayshun Union City High S 40' 31 /2  (NW) 2(3) 5
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#7 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 THOMPSON, Tyler White Station High39' 10"  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 ELLIS, Jhabari Arlington High Sch39' 7"  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 KING, Chris Cordova High Sch 39' 41 /2  (NW) 1(3) 2

8 HENDRICKS, Tripp Houston High Sch 38' 83 /4  (NW) 2(5) 1

9 SIMS, Jaedyn Union City High S 38' 21 /2  (NW) 2(6)

10 CASEY, Jacob Cordova High Sch 36' 81 /2  (NW) 1(4)

11 WAKEFIELD, Zachary Harding Academy 34' 1"  (NW) 2(7)

12 WALLS, Lathan Tipton-Rosemark 33' 7"  (NW) 1(5)

13 HERRING, John Tipton-Rosemark 30' 10"  (NW) 1(6)

SMITH, Owen Houston High Sch NM  (NW) 1

WASHINGTON, Lance Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

COOPER III, Bruce Harding Academy NM  (NW) 1

GILLIAM, Benjamin White Station HighNM  (NW) 1

JONES, Cadence Arlington High SchNM  (NW) 1

JOHNSON, Tylon Memphis Rise AcaNM  (NW) 2

RICHMOND III, Randy Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 2

DOTSON, Dominic Tipton-Rosemark NM  (NW) 2

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REID, Aiden Union City High S 45' 51 /2 2(1) 10

2 RAY, Aj Cordova High Sch 44' 11" 2(2) 8

3 CHAPMAN, Miles Collierville High Sc42' 2" 2(3) 6

4 HARRIS, Cody Arlington High Sch40' 2" 2(4) 5

5 ROBERTSON, Ezekiel Harding Academy 40' 11 /2 2(5) 4

6 ILOH, Onaza Harding Academy 40' 1" 2(6) 3

7 JEGIER, Bryan Houston High Sch 37' 7" 2(7) 2

8 CARPENTER, Ben Cordova High Sch 36' 11" 2(8) 1

9 HARRIS, Sean Cordova High Sch 36' 91 /2 2(9)

10 SIMPSON, Alijah Union City High S 36' 4" 2(10)

11 NEWMAN, Sam Westminster Acad 35' 4" 1(1)

12 ULBRICH, Reagan Collierville High Sc35' 31 /2 2(11)

13 ALLEN, Bryson Harding Academy 34' 3" 2(12)

14 HENDERSON, Riley Houston High Sch 30' 4" 1(2)

15 PETTIGREW, Spencer White Station High29' 1" 1(3)

16 MOISAN, Bennet Arlington High Sch28' 11 /2 1(4)

17 SWANN, Levi Westminster Acad 27' 21 /2 1(5)

18 STONE, Tyler Collierville High Sc27' 2" 1(6)

19 WRIGHT, Kaleb Union City High S 26' 11" 1(7)

20 HULSEY, Brennan Westminster Acad 26' 11 /2 1(8)

AKINS, Kim Bolton High SchooNM 1

HENDERSON, Joshua Bolton High SchooNM 1

SELMON, Rodrick White Station HighNM 1

MCNEIL, Dwight Bolton High SchooNM 1

#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 JEGIER, Bryan Houston High Sch 142' 6" 2(1) 10

2 CHAPMAN, Miles Collierville High Sc136' 01 /2 2(2) 8

3 PRICE, Kyle Union City High S 134' 21 /4 2(3) 6

4 HARRIS, Cody Arlington High Sch133' 83 /4 2(4) 5

5 REID, Aiden Union City High S 126' 31 /2 2(5) 4

6 ROBERTSON, Ezekiel Harding Academy 115' 7" 2(6) 3

7 MILAM, Makai White Station High115' 51 /4 2(7) 2

8 SIMPSON, Alijah Union City High S 112' 8" 1(1) 1

9 ALLEN, Bryson Harding Academy 106' 7" 2(8)

10 CARPENTER, Ben Cordova High Sch 102' 93 /4 2(9)

11 ILOH, Onaza Harding Academy 101' 6" 2(10)

12 ROSS, Garrett Collierville High Sc99' 61 /2 2(11)

13 PETTIGREW, Spencer White Station High99' 2" 1(2)

14 HARRIS, Sean Cordova High Sch 96' 01 /2 2(12)

15 WRIGHT, Kaleb Union City High S 92' 8" 2(13)

16 MOORE, Zion Cordova High Sch 87' 7" 1(3)

17 HENDERSON, Riley Houston High Sch 81' 33 /4 1(4)

18 MOISAN, Bennet Arlington High Sch81' 0" 1(5)

19 SELMON, Rodrick White Station High74' 1" 1(6)

19 HULSEY, Brennan Westminster Acad 74' 1" 1(6)

21 NEWMAN, Sam Westminster Acad 71' 21 /4 1(8)

22 STONE, Tyler Collierville High Sc70' 21 /2 1(9)

23 SWANN, Levi Westminster Acad 59' 10" 1(10)

GREEN, Brian Bolton High SchooNM 1

MCNEIL, Dwight Bolton High SchooNM 1

HENDERSON, Joshua Bolton High SchooNM 1

GEIBEL, Ethan Houston High Sch NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RHODES, Madison Germantown High 12.15 (+3.9) 1(1) 10

2 MILLER, Brynne Harding Academy 12.42 (+3.9) 1(2) 8

3 MILLER, Ma'Kayla Arlington High Sch 12.86 (+3.9) 1(3) 6

4 FREEMAN, Arielle Cordova High Sch 12.99 (+3.9) 1(4) 5

5 TAMAYO, Morgan Houston High Sch 13.00 (+2.8) 2(1) 4

6 JOHNSON, Morgan Bolton High Schoo 13.07 (+2.8) 2(2) 3

7 LITTLE, Sanaa Arlington High Sch 13.14 (+3.9) 1(5) 2

8 TATE, Erikis Arlington High Sch 13.26 (+2.8) 2(3) 1

9 WILSON, Nyani Bolton High Schoo 13.26 (+3.9) 1(6)

10 HAMILTON, Amaya Memphis Rise Aca 13.46 (+2.8) 2(4)

11 JONES, Hailey Collierville High Sc 13.54 (+2.8) 2(5)

12 EVANS, Payton Cordova High Sch 13.62 (+2.8) 2(6)

13 MITCHELL, Eryn Collierville High Sc 13.66 (+3.5) 3(1)

14 BENSON, Samya White Station High 13.71 (+2.8) 2(7)

15 ECHOLS, Londyn Cordova High Sch 13.78 (+2.8) 2(8)

16 PREWITT, Makayla Germantown High 13.79 (+3.5) 3(2)
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#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 ALEXANDER, Denise Memphis Rise Aca 13.87 (+3.5) 3(3)

18 ADAMS, Micaiah Arlington High Sch 13.91 (+3.5) 3(4)

19 ELDRIDGE, Emilyn Arlington High Sch 14.03 (+3.5) 3(5)

20 DONAHOO, Katherine Tipton-Rosemark 14.13 (+3.5) 4(1)

21 WATKINS, Jasmine Harding Academy 14.20 (+3.5) 4(2)

22 TUCKER, Jasmine Arlington High Sch 14.25 (+3.5) 4(3)

23 FLEMING, Kayden Arlington High Sch 14.29 (+3.5) 3(6)

24 TOWNSEND, Jasmine White Station High 14.34 (+3.5) 4(4)

25 WILLIAMS, Karriana Germantown High 14.35 (+3.5) 3(7)

26 JONES, Kendalyn White Station High 14.36 (+3.9) 6(1)

27 KENNON, Markayla Arlington High Sch 14.43 (+3.5) 4(5)

28 REBURN, Zoe Tipton-Rosemark 14.49 (+3.5) 4(6)

29 PIACENTINI, Mary-Kathryn Westminster Acad 14.64 (+4.1) 5(1)

30 JONES, Katelyn Westminster Acad 14.66 (+3.5) 4(7)

31 LIDDY, Abby Westminster Acad 14.79 (+4.1) 5(2)

32 BUTCHER, Jullia Arlington High Sch 14.99 (+4.1) 5(3)

33 DONATTI, Camila Arlington High Sch 15.32 (+4.1) 5(4)

34 RILEY, Jazzelyn Arlington High Sch 15.41 (+4.1) 5(5)

35 ODIHAMBO, Liana Arlington High Sch 15.53 (+4.1) 5(6)

36 SHERING, Kayley Harding Academy 15.65 (+3.9) 6(2)

37 JOHNSON, Jordan Arlington High Sch 15.94 (+3.9) 6(3)

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RHODES, Madison Germantown High 25.33 (+2.4) 1(1) 10

2 SHAW, Karrington Houston High Sch 26.12 (+2.4) 1(2) 8

3 MCKINNEY, Aubrei White Station High 26.45 (+2.4) 1(3) 6

4 FAVAZZA, Mya White Station High 26.99 (+2.4) 1(4) 5

5 JONES, Gabrielle Collierville High Sc 27.31 (+7.6) 2(1) 4

6 HARRIS, Addison Arlington High Sch 27.32 (+7.6) 2(2) 3

7 FREEMAN, Arielle Cordova High Sch 27.93 (+2.4) 1(5) 2

8 JONES, Hailey Collierville High Sc 28.38 (+7.6) 2(3) 1

9 SIMMONS, Mya Germantown High 28.49 (+4.2) 3(1)

10 ECHOLS, Londyn Cordova High Sch 28.58 (+4.2) 3(2)

11 ADAMS, Micaiah Arlington High Sch 29.13 (+7.6) 2(4)

12 WADE, Sophia Collierville High Sc 29.13 (+4.2) 3(3)

13 LITTLE, Sanaa Arlington High Sch 29.15 (+7.6) 2(5)

14 HAMILTON, Amaya Memphis Rise Aca 29.17 (+7.6) 2(6)

15 ALEXANDER, Denise Memphis Rise Aca 29.62 (+4.2) 3(4)

16 HEASTON, Katelyn Cordova High Sch 29.68 (+4.2) 3(5)

17 FLEMING, Kayden Arlington High Sch 29.78 (+4.2) 3(6)

18 KENNON, Markayla Arlington High Sch 29.80 (+3.6) 4(1)

19 ARNOLD, Michaela White Station High 30.36 (+4.2) 3(7)

20 BROWN, Bailey Arlington High Sch 30.70 (+3.6) 4(2)

21 TUCKER, Jasmine Arlington High Sch 30.97 (+3.6) 4(3)

22 PIACENTINI, Mary-Kathryn Westminster Acad 31.05 (+3.6) 4(4)

#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 JONES, Katelyn Westminster Acad 31.65 (+3.6) 4(5)

23 LIBERTO, Sterling Harding Academy 31.65 (+4.5) 5(1)

25 DONATTI, Camila Arlington High Sch 31.84 (+4.5) 5(2)

26 LIDDY, Abby Westminster Acad 32.03 (+3.6) 4(6)

27 ODIHAMBO, Liana Arlington High Sch 33.04 (+4.5) 5(3)

28 JOHNSON, Jordan Arlington High Sch 36.84 (+4.5) 5(4)

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TAMAYO, Morgan Houston High Sch 1:00.74 1(1) 10

2 SHAW, Karrington Houston High Sch 1:02.27 1(2) 8

3 RILEY, Arianna White Station High 1:03.95 1(3) 6

4 CALHOUN, Nya Collierville High Sc 1:04.00 1(4) 5

5 CLARK, Kyra Houston High Sch 1:05.65 1(5) 4

6 SIMMONS, Mya Germantown High 1:07.98 2(1) 3

7 ROSS, Brooklyn White Station High 1:08.58 1(6) 2

8 ALEXANDER, Denise Memphis Rise Aca 1:10.28 2(2) 1

9 TENENT, Elizabeth Westminster Acad 1:10.43 2(3)

10 GRAY, Edrie Anchor Point Acad 1:11.53 3(1)

11 MOSS, Eltonia Cordova High Sch 1:12.05 2(4)

12 HAMILTON, Amaya Memphis Rise Aca 1:13.09 3(2)

13 BENSON, Samya White Station High 1:13.30 4(1)

14 MILLER, Brynne Harding Academy 1:14.50 1(7)

15 ELDRIDGE, Emilyn Arlington High Sch 1:14.73 3(3)

16 REBURN, Zoe Tipton-Rosemark 1:15.99 4(2)

17 GRACE, La'Niya Cordova High Sch 1:19.13 3(4)

18 JAMES, Lia Cordova High Sch 1:20.33 4(3)

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HACKETT, Allison White Station High 2:39.26 10

2 KEMP, Madison White Station High 2:41.14 8

3 CLOER, Bethany Harding Academy 2:41.37 6

4 ANTHONY, Caroline Westminster Acad 2:43.76 5

5 ANTHONY, Molly Westminster Acad 2:44.32 4

6 SHERROD, Caroline Westminster Acad 2:46.93 3

7 SMTIH, Mary Edwards Arlington High Sch 2:52.77 2

8 GRAY, Haley Germantown High 3:01.94 1

9 MOSS, Eltonia Cordova High Sch 3:08.57

10 CARTER, Leah Cordova High Sch 3:23.86

11 RUVALCABA, Sophia Harding Academy 3:35.18

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ENGLISH, Sadia Arlington High Sch 5:40.63 10

2 ROBERTS, Emmi White Station High 5:55.11 8

3 FONDREN, Emery Arlington High Sch 6:06.96 6
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#21 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 HENSON, Caroline Arlington High Sch 6:19.05 5

5 CLOER, Bethany Harding Academy 6:21.55 4

6 ARICK, Kayla Arlington High Sch 6:31.83 3

7 MCDANIEL, Caroline Westminster Acad 6:32.54 2

8 KATE MCDANIEL, Emma Westminster Acad 6:33.39 1

9 DOBSON, Emma Collierville High Sc 6:52.53

10 RUVALCABA, Sophia Harding Academy 8:05.02

#48 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROBERTS, Emmi White Station High 13:08.43 10

2 FONDREN, Emery Arlington High Sch 13:14.15 8

3 HENSON, Caroline Arlington High Sch 13:29.61 6

4 GIPSON, Amber Tipton-Rosemark 14:28.81 5

5 ZHONG, Emily Arlington High Sch 15:22.57 4

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LENTILE, Emmalee Harding Academy 16.24 (+2.7) 1(1) 10

2 MITCHELL, Isabella Arlington High Sch 17.52 (+2.7) 1(2) 8

3 PAZ, Abigail Houston High Sch 17.61 (+2.7) 1(3) 6

4 HILL, Khaleigh Arlington High Sch 17.63 (+2.7) 1(4) 5

5 BROWN, Bailey Arlington High Sch 19.80 (+2.7) 1(5) 4

6 GRAY, Edrie Anchor Point Acad 19.95 (+1.5) 2(1) 3

7 DONAHOO, Katherine Tipton-Rosemark 20.77 (+1.5) 2(2) 2

8 CAMPBELL, Robin Cordova High Sch 21.01 (+2.7) 1(6) 1

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SMITH, Cierra White Station High 50.86 1(1) 10

2 LENTILE, Emmalee Harding Academy 51.04 1(2) 8

3 HILL, Khaleigh Arlington High Sch 51.18 1(3) 6

4 PAZ, Abigail Houston High Sch 52.11 1(4) 5

5 YOUNG, Londen White Station High 55.00 2(1) 4

6 JEFFRIES, Kaitlyn Germantown High 56.66 1(5) 3

7 BROWN, Bailey Arlington High Sch 57.20 2(2) 2

8 CAMPBELL, Robin Cordova High Sch 1:02.66 1(6) 1

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arlington High School (A) 51.47 10

2 Harding Academy (A) 57.32 8

3 Westminster Academy High School  (A) 58.77 6

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 White Station High School (A) 1:48.18 10

2 Collierville High School (A) 1:58.55 8

3 Arlington High School (A) 1:59.33 6

4 Westminster Academy High School  (A) 2:04.61 5

5 Harding Academy (A) 2:07.51 4

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Collierville High School (A) 4:41.20 10

2 White Station High School (A) 4:46.40 8

3 Westminster Academy High School  (A) 5:15.24 6

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Westminster Academy High School  (A) 11:05.85 10

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HARRIS, Addison Arlington High Sch4' 10" 10

2 LENTILE, Emmalee Harding Academy 4' 8" 8

BROWN, Jaden White Station HighNH

ALONZO, Kayla Memphis Rise AcaNH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MILLER, Ma'Kayla Arlington High Sch9' 1" 10

2 BAKER, Paige Arlington High Sch7' 6" 8

3 HAMILTON, Amaya Memphis Rise Aca6' 6" 6

4 RILEY, Jazzelyn Arlington High Sch5' 6" 5

5 MORENO ZEPEDA, Marcela White Station High5' 6" 4

ELLIS, Carda Union City High S NH

BONDS, Katana Union City High S NH

BECKMAN, Margaret Arlington High SchNH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 FREEMAN, Arielle Cordova High Sch 17' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MILLER, Ma'Kayla Arlington High Sch16' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MILLER, Brynne Harding Academy 16' 5"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ADAMS, Micaiah Arlington High Sch15' 9"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 JONES, Millie Collierville High Sc14' 10"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 ELDRIDGE, Emilyn Arlington High Sch14' 10"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 YOUNG, Londen White Station High14' 9"  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 JONES, Gabrielle Collierville High Sc14' 71 /2  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 ECHOLS, Londyn Cordova High Sch 13' 2"  (NW) 1(2)

10 ELLIS, Carda Union City High S 12' 101 /2  (NW) 1(3)

11 BROOKS, Natalia Houston High Sch 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1(4)
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#6 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 LAKE, Briley Houston High Sch 12' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 BROWN, Jaden White Station High12' 0"  (NW) 1(6)

14 RODRIGUEZ, Marely Memphis Rise Aca8' 0"  (NW) 1(7)

SHERFIELD, Rickevia Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

KELLEY, Karter Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 1

ALONZO, Kayla Memphis Rise AcaNM  (NW) 1

LEE, Ty' Jari Bolton High SchooNM  (NW) 2

BONDS, Katana Union City High S NM  (NW) 2

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Cierra White Station High32' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 ALEXANDER, Denise Memphis Rise Aca28' 10"  (NW) 8

3 JONES, Kendalyn White Station High28' 0"  (NW) 6

KELLEY, Karter Bolton High SchooNM  (NW)

LEE, Ty' Jari Bolton High SchooNM  (NW)

JONES, Millie Collierville High ScNM  (NW)

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCGARY, Erica Harding Academy 35' 6" 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Debrionna Union City High S 34' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 THOMPSON, Mia Harding Academy 31' 11 /2 2(3) 6

4 OSIFO, Frances White Station High30' 0" 2(4) 5

5 DAVIS, Alyssia Union City High S 27' 8" 2(5) 4

6 LESCHAK, Olivia Collierville High Sc26' 3" 2(6) 3

7 MC GLOSON, Ja`Kyra Bolton High Schoo25' 4" 1(1) 2

8 OGWO, Neso Collierville High Sc24' 3" 2(7) 1

9 MUHAMMAD, Nuriyah Harding Academy 24' 2" 1(2)

9 YOUNG, Allison Collierville High Sc24' 2" 2(8)

11 HARRIS, Myah Arlington High Sch23' 6" 1(3)

12 CHRISTLEY, Tamia White Station High21' 5" 1(4)

13 RODRIGUEZ, Jaquelyn Memphis Rise Aca17' 1" 1(5)

14 FINNELL, Abby Westminster Acad 15' 10" 1(6)

14 ARNOLD, NaTyah Memphis Rise Aca15' 10" 1(6)

16 MEZA, Arely Memphis Rise Aca14' 9" 1(8)

17 DICKERSON, Claire Westminster Acad 14' 81 /2 1(9)

HERNANDEZ, Amy Cordova High Sch NM 1

CHRISTIE, Lynlee Westminster Acad NM 1

PAIGE, Nyla Bolton High SchooNM 2

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCGARY, Erica Harding Academy 134' 103 /4 2(1) 10

2 JONES, Debrionna Union City High S 109' 101 /2 2(2) 8

3 DAVIS, Alyssia Union City High S 96' 10" 2(3) 6

4 LESCHAK, Olivia Collierville High Sc82' 7" 2(4) 5

#12 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
5 CHRISTLEY, Tamia White Station High80' 7" 2(5) 4

6 THOMPSON, Mia Harding Academy 75' 10" 2(6) 3

7 YOUNG, Allison Collierville High Sc63' 31 /2 2(7) 2

8 HARRIS, Myah Arlington High Sch61' 6" 2(8) 1

9 CHRISTIE, Lynlee Westminster Acad 59' 111 /2 1(1)

10 OSIFO, Frances White Station High57' 31 /2 1(2)

11 OGWO, Neso Collierville High Sc54' 6" 2(9)

12 MC GLOSON, Ja`Kyra Bolton High Schoo51' 11" 2(10)

13 MUHAMMAD, Nuriyah Harding Academy 48' 10" 1(3)

14 FINNELL, Abby Westminster Acad 41' 2" 1(4)

15 DICKERSON, Claire Westminster Acad 39' 21 /2 1(5)

16 MEZA, Arely Memphis Rise Aca38' 41 /2 1(6)

17 RODRIGUEZ, Jaquelyn Memphis Rise Aca37' 11" 1(7)

18 ARNOLD, NaTyah Memphis Rise Aca34' 0" 1(8)

HERNANDEZ, Amy Cordova High Sch NM 1

PAIGE, Nyla Bolton High SchooNM 1

BOYD, Myreannia Bolton High SchooNM 1

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Houston High School 590 114

2 Arlington High School 5 88

3 White Station High School 558 81

4 Collierville High School 84 80

5 Cordova High School 4 71.5

6 Union City High School 526 60

7 Harding Academy 212 46

8 Germantown High School 166 40

9 Bolton High School 28 18

9 Tipton-Rosemark Academy 508 18

11 Anchor Point Academy APTA 6

12 Memphis Rise Academy HS 346 4

13 Westminster Academy High School 549 3.5

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Arlington High School 5 147

2 White Station High School 558 118

3 Harding Academy 212 91

4 Houston High School 590 45

5 Collierville High School 84 44

6 Westminster Academy High School 549 42

7 Germantown High School 166 27

8 Union City High School 526 26

9 Cordova High School 4 19

10 Memphis Rise Academy HS 346 15

11 Tipton-Rosemark Academy 508 7
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

12 Bolton High School 28 5

13 Anchor Point Academy APTA 3
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